June 2023

Sister Leonardine Sconzert, OSF
75 years professed — Jeweled Crown Jubilee (First Profession of Vows on October 4, 1948)

Service
Sheboygan, WI
Effingham, IL
Eau Claire, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Effingham, IL
Eau Claire, WI
Henry, IL
Springfield, IL
Chicago, IL
Henry, IL
Streator, IL
Springfield, IL
Springfield, IL

Education

St. Nicholas Hospital

St. Anthony’s Memorial Hospital
Sacred Heart Hospital

St. Nicholas Hospital

St. Anthony’s Memorial Hospital
Sacred Heart Hospital

House of Prayer

Franciscan Apostolic Center
Alverna Home Nursing Center
House of Prayer

St. Mary’s Hospital

St. Francis Convent

St. Francis Convent

3/50-4/52
4/55-9/60
9/60-10/61
10/61-8/69
10/72-2/73
2/73-12/74
12/74-8/75
8/75-2/76
2/76-1/79
1/79-2/80
2/80-1/83
3/83-8/10
8/10-present

Hospital Sisters of St. Francis
4849 LaVerna Road = Springfield, IL 62707
217-522-3387 = hospitalsisters.org

St. John’s Hospital School of Nursing, Diploma (Springfield, IL)
Marillac College, BSN (St. Louis, MO)

Nurse Aide

Nurse Supervisor
Nurse Supervisor
Nurse Supervisor
Nurse

Nurse

Staff

Staff

Nurse

Staff

Home Health Nurse
Nurse/Podiatry
Ministry of Prayer



