

## Hospital Sisters of St. Francis

4849 LaVerna Road • Springfield, IL 62707 217-522-3387 • hospitalsisters.org

## June 2023 Sister Leonardine Sconzert, OSF

75 years professed – Jeweled Crown Jubilee (First Profession of Vows on October 4, 1948)



## **Education**

St. John's Hospital School of Nursing, Diploma (Springfield, IL) Marillac College, BSN (St. Louis, MO)

## Service

JUNCE			
Sheboygan, WI	St. Nicholas Hospital	3/50-4/52	Nurse Aide
Effingham, IL	St. Anthony's Memorial Hospital	4/55-9/60	Nurse Supervisor
Eau Claire, WI	Sacred Heart Hospital	9/60-10/61	Nurse Supervisor
Sheboygan, WI	St. Nicholas Hospital	10/61-8/69	Nurse Supervisor
Effingham, IL	St. Anthony's Memorial Hospital	10/72-2/73	Nurse
Eau Claire, WI	Sacred Heart Hospital	2/73-12/74	Nurse
Henry, IL	House of Prayer	12/74-8/75	Staff
Springfield, IL	Franciscan Apostolic Center	8/75-2/76	Staff
Chicago, IL	Alverna Home Nursing Center	2/76-1/79	Nurse
Henry, IL	House of Prayer	1/79-2/80	Staff
Streator, IL	St. Mary's Hospital	2/80-1/83	Home Health Nurse
Springfield, IL	St. Francis Convent	3/83-8/10	Nurse/Podiatry
Springfield, IL	St. Francis Convent	8/10-present	Ministry of Prayer